Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

From: Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2011 3:40 PM

To: '‘Dan’

Subject: RE: Complaint Regarding 55- gallon Drum - A Followup

Thanks for the update. It will be useful as we go through the case closure process.

Mark Detterman

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist, PG, CEG Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

Direct: 510.567.6876

Fax: 510.337.9335

Email: mark.detterman@acgov.org

PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:

http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm

From: Dan [mailto:d4nthOmpson@yahoo.com]

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2011 2:52 PM

To: Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

Subject: RE: Complaint Regarding 55- gallon Drum - A Followup

Eventually someone came by and took it. | wound up moving it away from the mailbox, then one day it wasn't there anymore.
Not sure who got it, but its gone.

"Detterman, Mark, Env. Health" <Mark.Detterman@acgov.org> wrote:

>Mr. Thompson,

>

>| wanted to check in with you in regards to your earlier complaint. Presuming you are still in the vicinity of the site, | wanted
to check with you on the status of the drum removal. Have you noted if the drum has been removed? We are in the rather slow
process of closing the site investigation, and this can be a sticking point if not done. If you could let me know, it would be
appreciated.

>Many thanks,

>

>Mark Detterman

>Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist, PG, CEG Alameda County

>Environmental Health

>1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

>Alameda, CA 94502

>Direct: 510.567.6876

>Fax: 510.337.9335

>Email: mark.detterman@acgov.org

>

>PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:

>

>http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm




>From: Dt [mailto:d4nthOmpson@yahoo.com]

>Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2011 11:53 AM

>To: Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

>Subject: RE: Complaint Regarding 55- gallon Drum - A Followup

>

>Thank you for your attention on this issue.

>

>Thanks,

>Dan Thompson

>

>"Detterman, Mark, Env. Health" <Mark.Detterman@acgov.org> wrote:
>

>>Mr. Thompson,

>>

>>|'ve just spoken with the consultant that conducted the work in December and they will work on removing the drum this
week. It usually takes a bit more time to remove a drum removal than a week, but it should be reasonably soon. He said he'd
send me an email once he's got it coordinated. I'll let you know, once | know.
>>Regards,

>>

>>Mark Detterman

>>Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist, PG, CEG Alameda County
>>Environmental Health

>>1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

>>Alameda, CA 94502

>>Direct: 510.567.6876

>>Fax: 510.337.9335

>>Email: mark.detterman@acgov.org

>>

>>PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:

>>

>>http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm

>>

>>From: Dt [mailto:d4nthOmpson@yahoo.com]

>>Sent: Friday, February 18, 2011 2:34 PM

>>To: Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

>>Subject: Re: Complaint Regarding 55- gallon Drum - A Followup

>>

>>Thank you very much for the info.

>>

>>Dan Thompson

>>

>>"Detterman, Mark, Env. Health" <Mark.Detterman@acgov.org> wrote:

>>

>>>Mr. Thompson,

>>>

>>>| wanted to contact you to both introduce myself and to provide you with my contact information, as well as to let you
know that | have an inquiry out as to the status of the disposal or securing of the 55-gallon drum of soil. Based on the date of
the drum, it was generated during a recent environmental subsurface investigation on December 7th at the site (the date on the
drum). Based on the analytical included in the report for that investigation which we have received, only very minor (trace)
concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in the soil. It will not be a health hazard, but is more of a potential trip
hazard at this point. | hope to have more information shortly and will keep you posted. | do not know if | will hear back today,
but if not I will put it on my calendar for followup on Tuesday. We will be observing the holiday on Monday.

>>>

>>>|f you have further questions, please let me know.

>>>Best,

>>>




>>>Mark Detterman

>>>Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist, PG, CEG Alameda County
>>>Environmental Health

>>>1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

>>>Alameda, CA 94502

>>>Direct: 510.567.6876

>>>Fax: 510.337.9335

>>>Email: mark.detterman@acgov.org

>>>

>>>PDF copies of case files can be downloaded at:
>>>

>>>http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm

>>>

>>>




